Pneumatics
Profile magnetic cylinder for aggressive
environments
VDMA - ISO 15552 Series XPN
Design type Profile magnetic cylinder according to VDMA - ISO 15552
Heads Acetal polymer
Piston rod Stainless steel X5 Cr Ni 18-10
Cylinder tube Aluminium profile hard anodized

32 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 24
40 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 27
50 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 30
63 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 30
80 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 36
100 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 38
Special stroke on request
XPN ../...  double-acting
 * = Stroke
Ø A B C D E F G H I L M N O P BG CH Type
32 120 94 26 30 12 M10x1,25 20 7 19 4 47 32,5 M6 G 1/8 15 10 XPN32/...
40 135 105 30 35 16 M12x1,25 24 8 22 4 54 38 M6 G 1/4 15 13 XPN40/...
50 143 106 37 40 20 M16x1,5 32 11 26 2 66 46,5 M8 G 1/4 15 17 XPN50/...
63 158 121 37 45 20 M16x1,5 32 13 24 4 78 56,5 M8 G 3/8 15 17 XPN63/...
80 174 128 46 45 25 M20x1,5 40 20 26 2 98 72 M10 G 3/8 18 21 XPN80/...
100 189 138 51 55 25 M20x1,5 40 25 26 2 115 89 M10 G 1/2 18 25 XPN100/...
XPN ../... P   double-acting, continuous piston rod
 * = Stroke
Ø A B C D E F G H H1 I M N O P BG CH Type
32 120 94 26 30 12 M10x1,25 20 7 26 19 47 32,5 M6 G 1/8 15 10 XPN32/...P
40 135 105 30 35 16 M12x1,25 24 8 30 22 54 38 M6 G 1/4 15 13 XPN40/...P
50 143 106 37 40 20 M16x1,5 32 14 37 23 66 46,5 M8 G 1/4 15 17 XPN50/...P
63 158 121 37 45 20 M16x1,5 32 13 37 24 78 56,5 M8 G 3/8 15 17 XPN63/...P
80 174 128 46 45 25 M20x1,5 40 20 46 26 98 72 M10 G 3/8 18 21 XPN80/...P
100 189 138 51 55 25 M20x1,5 40 25 51 26 115 89 M10 G 1/2 18 25 XPN100/...P
Illustrations non-binding
Design, dimensional and material changes reserved
Version 6
138272 / Generated 2026/24 EN